

RESOLUTION 2019-083

APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE SHERWOOD SENIOR ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2019, the City Council adopted Ordinance 2019-005, creating a new chapter within the Sherwood Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, that Chapter, SMC Chapter 2.08, established a Senior Advisory Board and provided consistency within a number of areas, including the size of boards and commissions, lengths of terms, eligibility, and appointment processes; and

WHEREAS, all nine positions on the Senior Advisory Board are currently vacant; and

WHEREAS, the term of office for these positions varies depending on position number, due to the staggering of terms for new City boards and commissions described in SMC 2.08.055; and

WHEREAS, the City advertised the vacant positions and sought interested applicants; and

WHEREAS, City Councilor Renee Brouse, Senior Center Manager Maiya Martin Burbank, and Community Services Director Kristen Switzer interviewed applicants and made recommendations regarding appointments to Mayor Keith Mays; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Keith Mays has recommended nine individuals for appointment; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Council Rules, all such appointments are subject to the approval of the City Council by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- <u>Section 1.</u> The Sherwood City Council hereby appoints nine individuals to the Sherwood Senior Advisory Board as set forth in Exhibit A.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 19th day of November, 2019.

Keith Mays, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder Resolution 2019-083

November 19, 2019 Page 1 of 1, with attached Exhibit A (1 pg)

Exhibit A

Senior Advisory Board (3 year terms)	Position #	Current Term Expiration Date	New Term Expiration Date	Next Term Expiration Date
Nancy Philips	1	N/A	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
Christine Wiley	2	N/A	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
Erin Odom	3	N/A	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
Eugene Stewart	4	N/A	6/30/2022	6/30/2025
Donna Nevedal	5	N/A	6/30/2022	6/30/2025
Caz Thompson	6	N/A	6/30/2022	6/30/2025
Shelley MacGill	7	N/A	6/30/2023	6/30/2026
Julie Nader	8	N/A	6/30/2023	6/30/2026
Diane Snyder	9	N/A	6/30/2023	6/30/2026

ł

Resolution 2019-083, Exhibit A November 19, 2019 Page 1 of 1